

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINATING SUMMONS

CSOS/11/2025
RIT JHUNJHUNWALA AND ANR.
VERSUS
BIKAS CHANDRA GOENKA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 14th November, 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Pradip Sancheti, Adv.
Ms. Arundhuti Barman Roy, Adv.
For the plaintiffs/petitioners.

The Court:- This is an originating summons suit.

The defendants/respondents are entitled to a service of the summons in view of the provisions of Chapter-XIII of the Original Side Rules of this Court.

Let such summons be issued to the defendants/respondents.

Let this matter appear in the list on 9th January, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)