

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CSOS/11/2025
RIT JHUNJHUNWALA AND ANR.
VERSUS
BIKAS CHANDRA GOENKA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 11th February, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Jayjit Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. Pradip Sancheti, Adv.
Ms. Arundhati Barman Roy, Adv.
For the plaintiffs.

Mr. Aurin Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Souvik Kundu, Adv.
For the defendants.

The Court:- The defendant nos. 1 to 5 seek extension of time to file the Vakalatnama by 13th February, 2026 in the department for being represented through Mr. Souvik Kundu, learned Advocate. The defendants are permitted to do so.

The time to file affidavit-in-opposition is extended till 16th February, 2026. Immediately upon the affidavit-in-opposition is filed, a copy thereof with legible annexures should be served on the learned Advocate for the plaintiffs. Affidavit-in-Reply thereto, if any, be filed by 26th February, 2026.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of March, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)