

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CSOS/11/2025
RIT JHUNJHUNWALA AND ANR.
VS
BIKAS CHANDRA GOENKA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 10th April, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Jayjit Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. Pradip Sancheti, Adv.
Ms. Arundhuti Barman Ray, Adv.
For plaintiffs
Mr. Souvik Kundu, Adv.
For respondents

THE COURT: The defendants submit that one page in the affidavit-in-opposition already filed by the said defendants was inadvertently not attached and, as such, by way of a supplementary affidavit the same has been brought on record. Let the supplementary affidavit be taken on record.

A copy of the supplementary affidavit is made over to the learned advocate for the plaintiffs. The plaintiffs are permitted to use a rejoinder, if so advised, after considering the supplementary affidavit.

Let such rejoinder be filed by 28th April, 2026.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of May 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/