

OD-11

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CSOS/11/2025
RIT JHUNJHUNWALA AND ANR.
VERSUS
BIKAS CHANDRA GOENKA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 8th May, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Jatan Monga, Adv.
For the plaintiffs.

Mr. Aurin Chakraborty, Adv.
Through VC.
Mr. Souvik Kundu, Adv.
For the defendants.

The Court:- On the prayer of the plaintiffs, the matter is adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list of July, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)